Illinois law.
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Section 207.804  Non-Refundability of Fees and Credits for Overpayments 

a)	Any fees received by the Agency pursuant to this Subpart in a correct amount, as specified in Section 207.800 of this Subpart, shall be not be refunded at any time or for any reason, either in part or in full. 

b)	In the event that the vehicle scrappage sponsor or manager submits payment in an incorrect amount that results in overpayment, the Agency will return the overpaid amount within 90 days after discovering the overpayment. 
